

Kyle Murray Vice President, Associate General Counsel

June 23, 2020

Ms. Vanessa Countryman Secretary U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F Street NE Washington, D.C. 20549

Release No. 85682;<sup>1</sup> In the Matter of the Order<sup>2</sup> Disapproving a Cboe BZX Exchange, Inc. ("Exchange") Proposed Rule Change,<sup>3</sup> as Modified by Amendment No. 1,<sup>4</sup> To Amend BZX Rule 14.11(c) (Index Fund Shares) (File No. SR-CboeBZX-2018-044)

Dear Ms. Countryman:

The Exchange is submitting this letter to inform the Securities and Exchange Commission that the Exchange is hereby withdrawing SR-CboeBZX-2018-044.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Kyle Murray

cc: Chairman Jay Clayton

Commissioner Hester M. Peirce

Commissioner Elad L. Roisman

Commissioner Allison Herren Lee

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 85682 (April 17, 2019), 84 FR 18098 (April 29, 2019).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 85278 (March 8, 2019), 84 FR 9395 (March 14, 2019).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 83594 (July 5, 2018), 83 FR 32158 (July 11, 2018).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 84378 (October 5, 2018), 83 FR 51745 (October 12, 2018).